)1-NG-	2002 -	
From PRO-1393	01-09-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office			U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101937	684	t.
Tab settings ▼ ▼		▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Tradema	arks: Please record the a	attached original documents or
copy thereof.		O NI	Farancia de Carlo
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tsung-Jen Chang 	- a. O.	2. Name and address of Name: Tien-Yu W	
1 sung-sen Chang	101	1	Lane Niao Shi, Sec. 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached?	Dong Chi Road, Ho	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
☐ Yes No 🗡		Taichung Hsien, Ta	_ -
3. Nature of conveyence:		Name: Sung-Sng	
	Assignment		ne 74, Wan An Road,
Security Agreement Change of	Name	Ta-Li City, Taichun	g Hsien, Taiwan R. O. C.
Other			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
Execution Date.	 	Yes No	a dad os (co) demonds.
ļ			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1	
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new app	lication, the execution d	late of the application is:_
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/195,175		6,006,372	
Additional n	umbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🗙 N	0
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents invoived:
concerning document should be mailed:		1	-
Name: <u>Tien-Yu Wu</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	(.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	 	Enclosed	41)
235 Chung - Ho Box 8-24			be charged to deposit account
Taipei Taiwan R.O.C.	<u> </u>	/ rumorized to t	or charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account Nur	mber:
City: <u>Taipei</u> State: <u>Taiwan</u> Zir	o: <u>235</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit
		account)	
DO 1800	r ikir mino	SDACE	
	r use this	ST/HULE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoina i	nformation is true and a	correct and any attached convice
true copy of the original document.	e toregonig i	mornacion is due and (correct and any anached copy is a
and copy of the original document.	7	- 1	
Tien-Yu Wu	(sung	- Jen Gang	June, 18, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature	Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cove	er sheet, attachments, an	nd documents:
Mail documents to be re			
		rademarks, Box Assign	ments
	Washington,	D.C. 20231	
D2 TDIAZ1 00000066 09195175			
. 40.00.00			

01/07/20 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

Whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR. Have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WHEREAS, (we) Tsung-Jen Chang

			•			
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was						
	executed on even date herewith					
	executed on:					
	filed on: 11/17/1998	Serial No.: 09/195,175	US Patent No.: 6,006,372			
Title: RINSING APPARATUS FOR TOILET						
WHEREAS.						
Where most office address in						

Whose post office address is

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, Title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility model, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

Al SO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGMEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, administrators and other legal representative.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor Name Tsung-Jen Chang	Address No.250, Shi-Hwu Rd, Ta-Li City, Taichung, Taiwan,
Where Signed Taiwan R.O.C.	R.O.C.
Date June 27, 2001	Signature 75478 - Jen chang
Assignce Namev Tien-Yu Wu	Address No. 1-1, Lane Niao Shi, Sec.2, Dong Chi Road, Ho-Ping
Where Signed Taiwan R.O.C.	Hisang, Taichung Hisien, R.O.C.
Date June 27, 2001	Signature 3 3 To C
Assignce Name Sung-Seng Lu	Address No.3, Lane 74, Wan An Road, Ta-Li City, Taichung
Where Signed Taiwan R.O.C.	Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date June 27, 2001	Signature SUNG-SENG LU

PATENT **RECORDED: 01/02/2002** REEL: 012421 FRAME: 0230